[Dean Mark Owens -Retirement.]

Resolution commending Dean Mark Owens for fourty years of service to San Francisco Law School.

WHEREAS, Dean Mark Owens Jr. has dedicated over forty years of service to San Francisco Law School; and

WHEREAS, Dean Mark Owens has demonstrated his diligence, commitment, and dedication to instructing students in law; and

WHEREAS, Since joining the faculty of San Francisco Law School in January 1960, Dean Owens has inspired, educated, and provided guidance and support to the thousands of students that have earned a juris doctorate under his tenure; and

WHEREAS, Dean Owens is a man of integrity and commitment whose service as Dean from 1972 to 1978 and 1986 to 2001 is worthy of notice for his leadership and tireless efforts that have led san Francisco Law School towards achieving its distinguished reputation in the community; and

WHEREAS, On the event of his retirement from San Francisco Law School, all the students, both past and present, who passed through the school will remember Dean Mark Owens as a person who greeted them by name, and cared enough to show a personal interest in their progress; and

WHEREAS, Dean Owens is deserving of recognition for extraordinary performance while at the San Francisco Law School, and also for his achievements at the many other organizations who have benefited from his service: the Untied States Army and Army Reserve, the District Attorney's Office of Tulare County, the University of California, the Lawrence-Livermore Laboratory, and the San Francisco Municipal Court; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the City & County of San Francisco, in honor of his retirement from the San Francisco Law School, we recognize and salute Dean Mark Owens for his extraordinary service, and commend him for exemplary achievement in his personal, professional, and civic endeavors.

Gavin Newsom
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	012102	ate Passed:			
Resolution comme	nding Dean Mark Owens for forty yea	ars of service to San Francisco Law School.			
December 3, 2003	Board of Supervisors — ADOPTEI Ayes: 7 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzale Absent: 4 - Leno, Peskin, Sandoval	z, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom			
	File No. 012102	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on December 3, 2001 by the			

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Board of Supervisors of the City and County

of San Francisco.

DEC 07 2001

Date Approved